

Bedford High School Alumni Association

1623 West Sterns Road Temperance, MI 48182 Website: www.bedford.k12.mi.us President: Mickey Reed-Rudolph 567-277-6796 Vice-President: Gene Stock 734-847-6358 Treasurer: Lisa Beins-McCaig 419-297-1100 Secretary: Dustin Cress 419-340-6195 Trustee: Edd Bankowski 419-787-7756 Trustee: Jennifer Harpel 419-490-1168

October 14, 2015

Bedford High School Alumni Association General Meeting Agenda Highlights

TEMPERANCE, MI — The Bedford High School Alumni Association would like to announce Agenda highlights to be discussed at the next General Meeting on Tuesday, October 27th at 7:00pm in the High School's Media Center Conference Room. Last month's highly successful Bedford High School 50th Anniversary Celebration of the current High School Building has created new excitement within the Bedford Township community and has generated renewed interest and enthusiasm in the Alumni Association.

Agenda highlights include:

- Recap of the Bedford 50th event
- Time Capsule from 1965
- Living Tree Proposal
- Planning Phase III of Community Stadium adding restrooms

The Bedford High School Alumni Association was formed in 1996 to encourage camaraderie between Bedford graduates and others who are interested in the well-being of Bedford High School; to provide assistance for current students; to keep members informed about what is happening at the School and with alumni association members; and to undertake special, school related projects.

Those interested in becoming involved or who may have questions or want more information are invited to attend the upcoming General Alumni Association Meeting.

You can find more information on the Bedford High School Alumni Association by visiting http://www.bedfordyes.com/BedfordAlumniAssociationHome.htm

###